The Retirement Health Savings Plan, as passed by the Board of Commissioners in Miscellaneous

Resolution #05258, shall apply to all employeeshired after February 9, 2012, except that the

annual amount to be contributed by the County each year shall be Three Thousand Two

Hundred andFifty ($3,250.00) Dollars. Such employeesshall not be eligible to participate in the

Retiree Healthcare System as set forth in Appendix B.

Employeeshired on or after January 1, 2010 into the former BU (Bargaining Unit), shall only be

eligible to participate in the Retirement Health Savings Plan as described in Miscellaneous